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COXONS REGISTRATION ACT 1965 Reference No. 262/1/380

In the Matter of Robin Briggs Mungrisdale,
Cumbria

DECISTON

This reference relates to the question of the ownership of land known as Robin
Briggs, Mungrisdale being the land comprised in the Land Section of Register
Unit No.CL. 285 in the Register of Common Land maintained by the Cumbria
County Council of which no person is registered under section 4 of the
Commons Registration Act 1965 as the owner.

Following upon the public notice of this reference the Mungrlsdale Parish
Council elaimed to be the freehold owner of the land in question and no other
person claimed to have information as to its ownership.

I held a hearing for the purpose of inquiring into the queétion of the ownership

of the land at Penrith on 15 October 1981.

it the hearing Mr D Mellor, Solicitor, appeared for Mr M B N Howard, and there
was no appearance on behalf of the Parish Council.

¥r H ward claimed to be ‘the owner of the land in question as waste land of the
canor of Mungrisdale (or Grisdale) of which he claimed to be the lord. On the
evidence then. before me I was no% satisfied that any person was the owner of
tte land 1n—quasulon, and I gave a decision accordingly.
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After my decision was issued Mr Howard’s Solicitors applied for the hearing to

2 reopened so that further evidence as to the lordship of the manor of Grisdale
could be adduced. Since there was no other effective claimant %o the ownershin of
+ne land in question,I fecided to reomen the hearing at Penrith on 21 July

1582, A%t this hearing Mr Howaxrd was again represented by Mr Mellor.

Ta~ these reasons given in my decision in In the Matter of Weilnouss Sprin

iwa lord of the manor of Grisdale andé the owner of the larnd, and I shall
cordingly direct the Cumbria County Council to register him as the owner of
=2 land under section 8 (2) of the ict of 1955.
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red by regulation 30(1) of the Commons Commissioners Regulations 13971

im——igdale (10.2)  (1982) Ref, .Ho.262/U/372, I am now satisfied that ir Howard

uir
in that a person agzrieved by this decision as being erroneous in point of

a¢ may, within 6 weeks from the date on which notice of the decision ~.is sent
%0 nim, reguire me to state a case for the decision of +the High Couxrt.
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